#### 507602394 11/16/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7649285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER COLIN STEPHEN	05/27/2013
ANN ELIZABETH FITTS	05/27/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCESSIBLE PUBLISHING SYSTEMS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	SUITE 14, LEVEL 4, 35 BUCKINGHAM STREET	
City:	SURRY HILLS, NEW SOUTH WALES 2010	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16731959

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 224-3380

Email: kassim.ferris@stoel.com,amy.kuntz@stoel.com,patlaw@stoel.com

**Correspondent Name:** KASSIM M. FERRIS Address Line 1: 760 SW NINTH AVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3000** 

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-2587

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66635-111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASSIM M. FERRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Kassim M. Ferris/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2B. Assignment of Patent Application US#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061801 FRAME: 0303** 507602394

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We

- (1) Christopher Colin Stephen, an Australian citizen of Flat 2, 5 Linden Avenue, Woollahra New South Wales 2025, Australia
- (2) Ann Elizabeth Fitts, a citizen of the United States of America of 551 Pala Way, Sacramento California 95819, United States of America

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Text conversion and representation system

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date: December 2, 2011 (Int'l)

Application No.: 13/991,149; and

WHEREAS,

Accessible Publishing Systems Pty Ltd, an Australian company ACN 085-119-053 of Suite 14, Level 4, 35 Buckingham Street, Surry Hills, New South Wales 2010, Australia hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request, Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have sence their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 27 May 20/3

Day Moun Year Christopher Colin Stephen

Day Mongh Year Ann Elizabeth Fitts

S&F REF: 963436US

(7470873\_1):LYC

PATENT REEL: 061801 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 06/30/2022